Regulation (EU) 2017/1004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 May 2017 on the establishment of a Union framework for the collection, management and use of data in the fisheries sector and support for scientific advice regarding the common fisheries policy and repealing Council Regulation (EC) No 199/2008 (recast)

## **CHAPTER II**

## COLLECTION AND MANAGEMENT OF DATA IN THE FRAMEWORK OF MULTIANNUAL UNION PROGRAMMES

#### SECTION 2

### Implementation of the multiannual Union programme by the Member States

#### Article 7

## **National correspondents**

- 1 Each Member State shall designate a national correspondent and shall inform the Commission thereof. The national correspondent shall serve as the focal point for exchange of information between the Commission and the Member State regarding the preparation and implementation of the national work plans.
- 2 Furthermore, the national correspondent shall, in particular, carry out the following tasks:
  - a coordinate the preparation of the annual report referred to in Article 11;
  - b ensure the transmission of information within the Member State; and
  - c coordinate attendance of relevant experts in expert group meetings organised by the Commission and participation in the relevant regional coordination groups referred to in Article 9.
- 3 If several bodies in a Member State are participating in the implementation of the national work plan, the national correspondent shall be responsible for the coordination of that work.
- Each Member State shall ensure that its national correspondent has a sufficient mandate to represent its Member State in the regional coordination groups referred to in Article 9.

#### **Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) 2017/1004 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

## Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

Art. 7-11 omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(9)

# Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Art. 3(3) word substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(3)(a)
- Art. 3(3) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(3)(b)
- Art. 5(1)(a) words substituted by 2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 7(3)(a)
- Art. 5(1)(b) words substituted by S.I.2019/739, reg. 16(6)(b)(ii) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1542 reg. 8(2)(a)(i)
- Art. 5(1)(c) word substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(6)(b)(ii)(bb) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 16(6)(b)(ii) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 8(2)(a)(i))
- Art. 5(1)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(6)(b)(ii)(aa) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 16(6)(b)(ii) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 8(2)(a)(i))
- Art. 5(1)(c) words substituted by S.I.2019/739, reg. 16(6)(b)(iii) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1542 reg. 8(2)(a)(i)
- Art. 5(2)(a) word omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(6)(c)(i)(aa)
- Art. 5(2)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(6)(c)(ii)(aa)
- Art. 5(2)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(6)(c)(ii)(bb)
- Art. 5(2)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(6)(c)(ii)(cc)
- Art. 5(2)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(6)(c)(iii)(aa)
- Art. 5(2)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(6)(c)(iii)(bb)
- Art. 5(2)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(6)(c)(iii)(cc)
- Art. 5(2)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(6)(c)(iv)
- Art. 5(2)(e) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(6)(c)(v)
- Art. 5(4)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(6)(e)(iii)(bb)
- Art. 5(4)(a) words substituted by 2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 7(3)(b)
- Art. 5(4)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(6)(e)(iii)(aa)
- Art. 5(4)(c) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(6)(e)(iv)
- Art. 5(4)(i) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(6)(e)(v)
- Art. 5(4)(j) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(6)(e)(vi)
- Art. 5(5)(a) word substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(6)(f)(i)(bb)
- Art. 5(5)(a) words substituted by 2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 7(3)(c)
- Art. 5(5)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(6)(f)(i)(aa)
- Art. 6(3)(a) word omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(8)(c)(i)
- Art. 6(3)(g) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(8)(c)(ii)
- Art. 6(5)-(9) inserted by S.I.2019/739, reg. 16(8)(e) (as inserted) by S.I. 2020/1542 reg. 8(2)(b)(iv)
- Art. 14(2)(c) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(12)(b)(ii)
- Art. 20(1)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(17)(a)(i)
- Art. 20(1)(e) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(17)(a)(ii)
- Art. 20(1)(f) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16(17)(a)(iii)